@ Kiwanis

Project Earthquake relief Morocco

Total donations received :

Expenses :
29.01.2024

24.04.2024
02.10.2024

05.10.2024

invoice businss-design AG

Tft relief action aid to Kiwanis Club Casablanca
Tft of account balance to aid to Ukraine project
Total bank account fees

Account balance :

BOIAR

Guy Schosseler

8.960,00 €

-2.089,74 €
-6.711,73 €
-138,53 €
-20,00 €

0,00 €



Account review report

By virtue of the mandate entrusted to us, we proceeded to the review of the account
relating to the project “Earthquake relief Morocco” of the Kiwanis Children’s Fund.

After review of the associated supporting documents, we confirm that, in our opinion, the
statement presented gives a fair view of the financial situation and of the result of the
project closed on October 5, 2024.

Luxembourg, October 17, 2024.
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