

Project Earthquake relief Morocco

Total donations received:	8.960,00 €
TOTAL UDITATIONS LECEIVED.	0.500,00 €

Expenses:

29.01.2024	invoice businss-design AG	-2.089,74€
24.04.2024	Tft relief action aid to Kiwanis Club Casablanca	-6.711,73 €
02.10.2024	Tft of account balance to aid to Ukraine project	-138,53 €
	Total bank account fees	-20,00€

05.10.2024 Account balance : 0,00 €

Guy Schosseler



Account review report

By virtue of the mandate entrusted to us, we proceeded to the review of the account relating to the project "Earthquake relief Morocco" of the Kiwanis Children's Fund.

After review of the associated supporting documents, we confirm that, in our opinion, the statement presented gives a fair view of the financial situation and of the result of the project closed on October 5, 2024.

Luxembourg, October 17, 2024.

Edy Schmit

Guy Schosseler